
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4863
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
JOBS FOR LAND OUSTEES
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Railways provide jobs to a member of the family, whose land is acquired for railway projects;and

(b) if so, the number of persons who have been given job in lieu of lands acquired during the last two years and the current year particularly in Konkan railway?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) AND (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4863 BY DR. NILESH N. RANE
TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 26.08.2010 REGARDING JOBS FOR LAND OUSTEES.

(a) & (b): Ministry of Railways have issued policy guidelines in July-2010 for providing employment to one eligible member of each land loser family. Prior to the issue of these guidelines, employment has been provided to 2028 persons, including 1550 persons in Konkan Railway, whose land has been acquired by railways during the last two years.
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